

DEFERRED COMPENSATION PROGRAM

Dallas County offers a Deferred Compensation Program, Nationwide Retirement Solutions (457 plan). This is an optional program for Dallas County employees. Deferred Compensation allows you (the employee) to enroll in a *supplemental* retirement program. There is an array of professionally managed investment options available for you to select.

The Company has a Representative who can visit with you personally and guide you through the enrollment process.

NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT SOLUTIONS

REPRESENTATIVE, Will Angus 817-371-1870

Contact internal representative at 888-401-5272

To enroll in this program you are required to contribute a minimum of \$10.00 per pay period (pre tax dollars). The maximum amount allowed for 2016 is \$18,000.00 or 100% of your gross salary (whichever is a lesser amount).

Withdrawal of funds can only be made for the following reasons

-Retirement

-Hardship

-Loans

-Resignation

-Death

Contact the County Auditor's Office regarding the activation and termination of deductions or for any questions concerning Deferred Compensation.

DALLAS COUNTY AUDITOR 214-653-6479

https://www.dallascountydc.com/iApp/tcm/dallascountydc/index.jsp

Select the Dallas County Deferred Compensation Program – Nationwide Retirement Solutions